
 1 

 

INVITATION TO BID 
CEYLON ELECTRICITY BOARD 

 
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 

Region / 
Division / 
Province 

Bid No. / Item Description & Quantity 
Bid closing 
date & Time 

Procurement 
Committee 

Place of Purchase of 
Bidding Documents 

TP. Nos. 

 
Price of the 

Bid 
Document 

(Rs) 

Value of Bid Bond 
(Rs) 

Bids should be 
deposited at 

Bids will be opened 
at 
 

 
Price of the 
information 

copy 
(Rs) 

Type 
of Bid 
ICB/ 
NCB 

 
Informatio

n Copy 
Download 

Link 

Materials 

 
Lakvijaya Power 

Plant 

LV/T/2023/0248 
 

Supply and Delivery of Bearings for Lakvijaya Power Plant 

29/11/2023 
14.00 hrs. 

 
 
 

Lakvijaya 
Procurement 
Committee 

Procurement Division, 
4th Floor, Admin 

Building, Lakvijaya 
Power Plant, Ceylon 

Electricity Board, 
Narakkalliya, 

Norochcholai 61342 
 

TP : 032 226 8964/77 
0715777171 

 
Fax: 032 226 8980 

3,000.00 
Deposit to 

Peoples Bank 
Acc. No: 

20420014008
5134 

Acc. Name 
Collection 
Account 

140,000.00 
 

Procurement Division, 
4th floor, Admin Building, 
Lakvijaya Power Plant, 

Ceylon Electricity Board, 
Narakkalliya, Norochcholai 

61342. 
TP : 032 226 8964/977 

Fax: 032 226 8980 

Procurement Division, 
4th floor, Admin 

Building, Lakvijaya 
Power Plant, Ceylon 

Electricity Board, 
Narakkalliya, 

Norochcholai 61342. 

Can be 
obtained free 

of charge 
from 

http://www.ce
b.lk/tenders/ 

NCB Click Here 
 

 
Lakvijaya Power 

Plant 

LV/T/2023/0255 
 

Procurement of a 3 Ton Engine Driven Forklift 

29/11/2023 
14.00 hrs. 

 
 
 

Lakvijaya 
Procurement 
Committee 

Procurement Division, 
4th Floor, Admin 

Building, Lakvijaya 
Power Plant, Ceylon 

Electricity Board, 
Narakkalliya, 

Norochcholai 61342 
 

TP : 032 226 8964/77 
0715777171 

 
Fax: 032 226 8980 

3,000.00 
Deposit to 

Peoples Bank 
Acc. No: 

20420014008
5134 

Acc. Name 
Collection 
Account 

200,000.00 
 

Procurement Division, 
4th floor, Admin Building, 
Lakvijaya Power Plant, 

Ceylon Electricity Board, 
Narakkalliya, Norochcholai 

61342. 
TP : 032 226 8964/977 

Fax: 032 226 8980 

Procurement Division, 
4th floor, Admin 

Building, Lakvijaya 
Power Plant, Ceylon 

Electricity Board, 
Narakkalliya, 

Norochcholai 61342. 

Can be 
obtained free 

of charge 
from 

http://www.ce
b.lk/tenders/ 

NCB Click Here 
 

Generation 
(Protection 
Generation) 

Bid No. PG/MC/RTB/03/04/2023/03/04/A 
Procurement of Panel Components for Replacement of Existing Protection 

System of Unit #01 and Unit #02 of Rantembe Power Station 

07/12/2023 
14:00 hrs 

Mahaweli 
Complex 

Procurement 
Committee 

Deputy General 
Manager (Protection 
Generation), Ceylon 
Electricity Board, No 

40/20A, Ampitiya Road, 
Kandy 

T.P.: 0812234476 
Email.: 

dgmprot.gen@ceb.lk 

Rs. 1500.00 
Should be 

deposited to 
CEB 

generation 
collection 
account at 

Peoples’ Bank 
Dematagoda 

Branch 
Acc. No.: 071-

1-001- 2-
3320705 

Deposit slip 
should be 

presented to 

90,000.00 

Office of the Deputy 
General Manager,( 

Protection Generation ), 
Ceylon Electricity Board, 

No 40/20A, Ampitiya Road, 
Kandy 

Office of the Deputy 
General Manager 

Protection 
Generation), Ceylon 
Electricity Board, No 

40/20A, Ampitiya 
Road, Kandy 

On 07/12/2023 at 
14:00 hrs.. 

NA NCB Click here 

http://www.ceb.lk/tenders/
http://www.ceb.lk/tenders/
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/2f97kkfx04n4442mydqrv/ENG-GEN-PPM-LVPP-LV-T-2023-0248.pdf?rlkey=1t0ne5i1ei0i0ayigzpl6jjc6&dl=0
http://www.ceb.lk/tenders/
http://www.ceb.lk/tenders/
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/t7e2k6u1yt9ox508i1gln/ENG-GEN-PPM-LVPP-LV-T-2023-0255.pdf?rlkey=w8u38gjt1w7f6dsxp0uq0ukln&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/nkql4heqyh36pqvjnh9pg/ENG-GEN-PG-MC-RTB-03-04-2023-03-04-A.pdf?rlkey=65i2ogef4axsp6vl34m0redbn&dl=0


 2 

get a bid 
document 

 
Generation 

Division 
(Thermal 
Complex 

 
 

KCCPS/SCE/LP/2023/02 
 

Supply of Safety Overalls for Kelanitissa Combined Cycle Power Station 

 
06/12/2023 

at 
1000 hrs 

 
Thermal 
Complex 

Procurement 
Committee 

 
Deputy General 

Manager (Thermal 
Complex) Ceylon 
Electricity Board, 
Generation, Head 

Quarters, New Kelani 
Bridge Road, Kolonnawa 

10600, 
Sri Lanka. 

Tel: 011 2423897 

Rs.2,000.00 

 
 

 
 
 

Rs. 20,000.00 

 
Deputy General Manager 

(Thermal Complex) Ceylon 
Electricity Board, 
Generation, Head 

Quarters, New Kelani 
Bridge Road, Kolonnawa 

10600, 
Sri Lanka 

Tel: .011  2423897 

 
Deputy General 

Manager (Thermal 
Complex) Ceylon 
Electricity Board, 
Generation, Head 

Quarters, New Kelani 
Bridge Road, 

Kolonnawa 10600, 
Sri Lanka. 

Tel: 011 2423897 

Available at 
CEB website 

NCB 

 
 
 
 
 

Click Here 

 
Generation 

Division 
(Thermal 
Complex 

 
BMPP/EEO/LP/26/2023 

Removing Mud Accumulated around Hull Area of Burge Mounted Power Plant 

 
December 06, 
2023 at 10:00 

hrs. 

 
Thermal 
Complex 

Procurement 
Committee 

 
Office of Deputy General 

Manager (Thermal 
Complex), 

Ceylon Electricity Board, 
Ground Floor, 

Generation 
Headquarters, 

New Kelani Bridge Road, 
Kolonnawa 10600 

011-2423897 

 
5,000.00 (Non 

refund 
deposit) 
Shall be 

deposited to 
CEB 

generation 
collection 
account at 

Peoples’ Bank 
Acc. No.: 204 

200 5000 
85134 & 

Deposit slip 
should be 

presented to 
purchase a 

bid document 

 
Rs. 150,000.00 

 
Office of Deputy General 

Manager (Thermal 
Complex), 

Ceylon Electricity Board, 
Ground Floor, Generation 

Headquarters, 
New Kelani Bridge Road, 

Kolonnawa 10600 

 
Office of Deputy 

General Manager 
(Thermal Complex), 

Ceylon Electricity 
Board, 

Ground Floor, 
Generation 

Headquarters, 
New Kelani Bridge 

Road, 
Kolonnawa 10600 

Available at 
CEB website 

NCB 

 
 
 
 
 

Click Here 

DD 2 
Central-1 

 

CP1/CE(COM)/PPC/2023/224 
 
 

Supply  & Delivery  of Tester Insulation 5000V for Provincial Warehouse Matale 
CP1- (21 Nos.) 

 
 

 
 
 

2023-12-06 
At 

14.00hrs 

 
 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

 
Chief Engineer 

(Commercial- CP1) 
CEB,No. 04, 

Asgiriya Road, 
Kandy. 

081-2234324 
 

1000/= 

 
 
 
 

188,000/= 

 
Chief Engineer 

(Commercial- CP1) 
CEB,No. 04, Asgiriya 

Road, 
Kandy. 

 
Chief Engineer 

(Commercial- CP1) 
CEB,No. 04, Asgiriya 

Road, 
Kandy. 

 
 
 
 

N/A 

 
 
 
 

NCB 

Click Here 
 

Click Here 
 

 
DD4 (P&D) 

 
Bid No. DD4/P&D/ICB/2023/025/D 

Supply and Delivery of 
1.1. Fuse HRC Cartridge Knife Edge Type 100 A– Size 02 - 6,000 Nos. 
1.2. Fuse HRC Cartridge Knife Edge Type 125 A – Size 02 - 5,800 Nos. 

1.3. Fuse HRC Cartridge Knife Edge Type 160 A – Size 02 – 35,000 Nos. 
1.4. Fuse HRC Cartridge Knife Edge Type 200 A – Size 02 –   600 Nos. 

27th  
December 

2023 
10.00 hrs 

 

 
Divisional 

Procurement 
Committee 
Distribution 
Division 4 

 
Office of the 

DGM(P&D)-DD4, 
C.E.B., 

4th Floor, 
No. 25,  Council Lane, 

Dehiwala. 
011-4204015 

 
13,500.00 

 
700,000.00 

 
Office of the 

DGM(P&D)-DD4, 
C.E.B., 

4th Floor, 
No. 25,  Council Lane, 

Dehiwala. 
 

 
Office of the 

DGM(P&D)-DD4, 
C.E.B., 

4th Floor, 
No. 25,  Council Lane, 

Dehiwala. 
 

 
1,000.00 

 
ICB 

 
Click Here 

 

DD4 (P&D) 

 
Bid No. DD4/P&D/ICB/2023/032/D 

 
Supply and Delivery of 

1.1 Surge Arrestors 11kV - 10kA - 600 Nos. 
1.2 Surge Arrestors 33kV - 10kA - 2,000 Nos. 

27th  
December 

2023 
10.00 hrs 

 

 
Divisional 

Procurement 
Committee 
Distribution 
Division 4 

 
Office of the 

DGM(P&D)-DD4, 
C.E.B., 

4th Floor, 
No. 25,  Council Lane, 

Dehiwala. 
011-4204015 

 
12,000.00 

 
700,000.00 

 
Office of the 

DGM(P&D)-DD4, 
C.E.B., 

4th Floor, 
No. 25,  Council Lane, 

Dehiwala. 
 

 
Office of the 

DGM(P&D)-DD4, 
C.E.B., 

4th Floor, 
No. 25,  Council Lane, 

Dehiwala. 
 

 
1,000.00 

 
ICB 

 
Click Here 

 

https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/pxxc10fje3x9o8ak3ne6e/Eng-Gen-TC-KCCPSSCELP202302.pdf?rlkey=rehhpokzswvrxajmfoost1mvz&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/w991dnw4hdd6rqk8beib2/Eng-Gen-TC-BMPPEEOLP262023.pdf?rlkey=it84rq62fd2dkchn8xvrb3akb&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/qv7zec058zuuvznw7i5j1/Eng-DD2-CP1-PPC-2023-224.pdf.docx.pdf?rlkey=9jg1r2427z64zpz4r0fudbxw0&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/buyoenf0sjkxif3lx19j1/spec-tester-insulation-10222023053911.pdf?rlkey=82zg9svbelrcgi6l6hg52tt0f&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/jae01docsmoxr8hg7ydu8/DD4-P-D-ICB-2023-025-D-Final-Advertised.pdf?rlkey=h1kse0u1lo9vcomdnenfj88pb&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/yve4jeyusc2nv0ps2gkqx/DD4-P-D-ICB-2023-032-D-Final-Advertised.pdf?rlkey=qc39gcjbljgaf35t96h843w79&dl=0


 3 

Division 04 
(Southern) 

 
SP2/M/C10/T/23/03 

Supply & delivery of 127 pair of safety shoes (low cut) for the field employees of 
matara area. 

 

07th December   
2023 

14.00 hrs 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

Office of the Area Chief 
Engineer, 

Ceylon Electricity Board, 
Matara 

T.P. 041 2222322 

1,000.00 20,000.00 

Office of the Area Chief 
Engineer, 

Ceylon Electricity Board, 
Matara 

T.P. 041 2222322 

Office of the Area Chief 
Engineer, 

Ceylon Electricity Board, 
Matara 

T.P. 041 2222322 

N/A NCB Click Here 

Construction 

DD2 
(WPN) 

WPN/NCB/2022/141 
Renovation of Quarters Building Veyangoda 

 
Eligibility: 

CIDA(ICTAD) Grading- C7 or above in, Building Construction 

2023.12.06  

2.00 p.m. 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

DGM(WPN)'s Office, 
CEB, No.280, 
Kandy Road, 
Kiribathgoda 

Tel.011-2911071/72 

4,000.00 86,000.00 

DGM(WPN)'s Office, CEB, 
No.280, 

Kandy Road, Kiribathgoda 
Tel.011-2911071/72 

DGM(WPN)'s Office, 
CEB, No.280, 
Kandy Road, 
Kiribathgoda 

Tel.011-2911071/72 

- NCB Click Here 

 
DD 3 (Uva) 

DGM(UVA)/CE(COM)/C1/NCB/2K23/056 
Ground surface improvement works of Distribution Maintenance (Uva) Office 

2023/12/06 
15.00 hrs 

 
 
 

PPC 
(Uva 

 
Office of the Deputy 

General Manager (Uva), 
Chief Engineer 

(Commercial) Unit, 
Ceylon Electricity Board, 

No 04, Spring Valley 
Road, Hindagoda, 

Badulla 
 

1000.00 84,000.00 

 
Office of the Deputy 

General Manager (Uva), 
Chief Engineer 

(Commercial) Unit, Ceylon 
Electricity Board, No 04, 

Spring Valley Road, 
Hindagoda, 

Badulla 

 
Office of the Deputy 
General Manager 

(Uva), Chief Engineer 
(Commercial) Unit, 
Ceylon Electricity 

Board, No 04, 
Spring Valley Road, 
Hindagoda, Badulla 

 

- 

 
 

NCB 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Click Here 

DD 3 (Uva) 
DGM(UVA)/CE(COM)/C1/NCB/2K23/057 

Aluminum Partitioning works of Wellawaya Area office (ES-Com room, ES-office 
room, ES-AMU room, SK room Conference room) 

2023/12/06 
15.00 hrs 

 
 
 

PPC 
(Uva 

 
Office of the Deputy 

General Manager (Uva), 
Chief Engineer 

(Commercial) Unit, 
Ceylon Electricity Board, 

No 04, Spring Valley 
Road, Hindagoda, 

Badulla 
 

1000.00 50,000.00 

 
Office of the Deputy 

General Manager (Uva), 
Chief Engineer 

(Commercial) Unit, Ceylon 
Electricity Board, No 04, 

Spring Valley Road, 
Hindagoda, 

Badulla 

 
Office of the Deputy 
General Manager 

(Uva), Chief Engineer 
(Commercial) Unit, 
Ceylon Electricity 

Board, No 04, 
Spring Valley Road, 
Hindagoda, Badulla 

 

- 

 
 

NCB 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Click Here 

Projects 
Moragolla 

Hydropower 
Project 

CEB/MHP/PD/TD/06/2023/01 
Completion of Remaining Works at Resettlement Village of Moragolla 

Hydropower Project 

 

Bid Closing 
2023.12.07 
at 1400 h 

Project 
Procurement 
Committee 

Office of the Project 
Director, 

Moragolla Hydropower 
Project, Moragolla, 

Gampola. 

T.P. 081-208 5565 

Fax: 081 2353018 

7000.00 
(A bank draft 

shall be 
produced in 
favor of GM 

CEB). 

Refer Bidding 
Document 

Office of the Project 
Director, 

Moragolla Hydropower 
Project, Moragolla , 

Gampola. 

T.P. 081-208 5565 

Fax: 081 2353018 

Office of theProject 
Director, 

Moragolla Hydropower 
Project, Moragolla , 

Gampola. 

T.P. 081-208 5565 

Fax: 081 2353018 

N/A NCB Click Here 

Services 

 
Lakvijaya 

Power Plant 

LV/T/2023/0246 
 

Coal Handling Electrical Equipment Maintenance Support Service 

06/12/2023 
14.00 hrs. 

 
 
 

Lakvijaya 
Procurement 
Committee 

Procurement Division, 
4th Floor, Admin 

Building, Lakvijaya 
Power Plant, Ceylon 

Electricity Board, 
Narakkalliya, 

Norochcholai 61342 
 

TP : 032 226 8964/77 
0715777171 

 
Fax: 032 226 8980 

3,500.00 
Deposit to 
Peoples 

Bank 
Acc. No: 

20420014
0085134 

Acc. 
Name 

Collection 
Account 

125,000.00 
 

Procurement Division, 
4th floor, Admin Building, 

Lakvijaya Power Plant, Ceylon 
Electricity Board, Narakkalliya, 

Norochcholai 61342. 
TP : 032 226 8964/977 

Fax: 032 226 8980 

Procurement Division, 
4th floor, Admin 

Building, Lakvijaya 
Power Plant, Ceylon 

Electricity Board, 
Narakkalliya, 

Norochcholai 61342. 

Can be 
obtained free 

of charge from 
http://www.ceb

.lk/tenders/ 

NCB Click Here 
 

https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/mfbf0rdcrxbuw90m7rzgm/SP2-M-C10-T-23-03.pdf?rlkey=8rb2yfjx3n6et8meiwyzgznmx&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/sylgu2tmef42iiyc7jz9m/WPN-NCB-2023-141.pdf?rlkey=tc6pbm1n7j373n807x40k21v3&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/p0z220e21hezyfof6m69p/056-new.pdf?rlkey=1u5dm0lk49qs4figec5ir4rt8&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/hl3nzh1mlcel6ipw7rpqd/057.pdf?rlkey=1q2ius7afz16exg7kx3lxpiir&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/l4yj8tfp980mgaymf19ka/PRJ_CEB_MHP_PD_TD_06_2023_01_English.pdf?rlkey=iqosjid6d6y6ewj8rgzitwg8h&dl=0
http://www.ceb.lk/tenders/
http://www.ceb.lk/tenders/
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/caa0c7w8k0n7ilyt94n7t/ENG-GEN-PPM-LVPP-LV-T-2023-0246.pdf?rlkey=l6emujt752rqrh5myho380h7e&dl=0


 4 

Generation 
(Mahaweli 
Complex) 

MC/VIC /2023/265 
Hiring  03   nos.  of   14    seater  passenger  vans  (with  driver  & fuel) for staff 

transport at Victoria Power Station for a period of one year. 
 

07 /12 /2023 
At 14.30 hrs. 

 

Mahaweli 
Complex 

Procurement 
Committee 

Victoria Power Station 
C.E.B 

Adikarigama 
Tel:    081-4950688 
:          081-2202305 
Fax:  081-2202304 

Rs. 
3,000/= 

For each 
vehicle. 

 
All  

payment  
shall be 
made at 

any 
branch of 
People’s 
bank  to 
the credit 

of 
Mahaweli 
complex 
collection 
account at 
People’s 

bank 
(Headquar

ters 
Branch) 

204-2002-
30085-
134 & 

produce 
the bank 

slip 

Rs.40,000/- 
For each vehicle. 

Victoria Power Station 
Adikarigama 

Victoria Power Station 
Adikarigama 

 
N.A NCB Click here 

DD2 
(WPN) 

WPN/NCB/KR-V186/2023/147 
Hiring of a Van for Electrical Engineer’s Office – -Kirindiwela 

2023.11.29  

2.00 p.m. 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

DGM(WPN)'s Office, 
CEB, No.280, 
Kandy Road, 
Kiribathgoda 

Tel.011-2911071/72 

1,000.00 20,000.00 

DGM(WPN)'s Office, CEB, 
No.280, 

Kandy Road, Kiribathgoda 
Tel.011-2911071/72 

DGM(WPN)'s Office, 
CEB, No.280, 
Kandy Road, 
Kiribathgoda 

Tel.011-2911071/72 

- NCB Click Here 

DD2 
(WPN) 

WPN/NCB/P&D-V06/2023/190 
Hiring of a Van for Chief Engineer (Planning & Development) Unit - WPN 

2023.11.29  

2.00 p.m. 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

DGM(WPN)'s Office, 
CEB, No.280, 
Kandy Road, 
Kiribathgoda 

Tel.011-2911071/72 

1,000.00 20,000.00 

DGM(WPN)'s Office, CEB, 
No.280, 

Kandy Road, Kiribathgoda 
Tel.011-2911071/72 

DGM(WPN)'s Office, 
CEB, No.280, 
Kandy Road, 
Kiribathgoda 

Tel.011-2911071/72 

- NCB Click Here 

DD2 
(WPN) 

WPN/NCB/P&D-V78/2023/189 
Hiring of a Van for Chief Engineer (Planning & Development) Unit - WPN 

2023.11.29  

2.00 p.m. 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

DGM(WPN)'s Office, 
CEB, No.280, 
Kandy Road, 
Kiribathgoda 

Tel.011-2911071/72 

1,000.00 20,000.00 

DGM(WPN)'s Office, CEB, 
No.280, 

Kandy Road, Kiribathgoda 
Tel.011-2911071/72 

DGM(WPN)'s Office, 
CEB, No.280, 
Kandy Road, 
Kiribathgoda 

Tel.011-2911071/72 

- NCB Click Here 

DD2 
(WPN) 

WPN/NEG/C7/BUILDING/23/0184 
40 perches  land with building for rental for Minuwangoda Consumer Service 

Center, 

2023.11.30  

2.00 p.m. 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

Chief Electicical 
Engineer’s Office , 

No. 87, Kimbulapitiya 
Road, Negombo 

T.P.031-2224286/031-
2235202 

Fax: 031-2222560 

1,000.00 50,000.00 

Chief Electicical Engineer’s 
Office , 

No. 87, Kimbulapitiya Road, 
Negombo 

T.P.031-2224286/031-
2235202 

Fax: 031-2222560 

Chief Electicical 
Engineer’s Office , 

No. 87, Kimbulapitiya 
Road, Negombo 

T.P.031-2224286/031-
2235202 

Fax: 031-2222560 

- NCB Click Here 

DD2 
(WPN) 

WPN/NEG/C7/BUILDING/23/0190 
40 perches  land with building for rent for Katana Consumer Service Center. 

2023.12.01  

2.00 p.m. 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

Chief Electicical 
Engineer’s Office , 

No. 87, Kimbulapitiya 
Road, Negombo 

T.P.031-2224286/031-

1,000.00 50,000.00 

Chief Electicical Engineer’s 
Office , 

No. 87, Kimbulapitiya Road, 
Negombo 

T.P.031-2224286/031-

Chief Electicical 
Engineer’s Office , 

No. 87, Kimbulapitiya 
Road, Negombo 

T.P.031-2224286/031-

- NCB Click Here 

https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/cb740tc96hv83cwmz4bp3/SIN-GEN-MC-VIC-2023-265.pdf?rlkey=vnki5lp0cue7btdgzkc0wqmvi&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/xmcfdg0dt290uh1otnjs6/WPN-NCB-KR-V186-2023-147-Van.pdf?rlkey=ps0dyiq07spm6tilw7ho6bymy&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/643ywfatd2pk6hs9nu2j7/WPN-NCB-P-D-V06-2023-190-Van.pdf?rlkey=sz39h6e25fltppv6prhqkcj10&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/tnunlrjmd0gyeyf6zv57c/WPN-NCB-P-D-V78-2023-189-Van.pdf?rlkey=plsbebqy35560whi7jwf55073&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/55exgmuw2gjtokw2fxy2z/WPN-NEG-C7-BUILDING-23-0184.pdf?rlkey=u36n60hp4j9s6rjlex28x5s1d&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/0ctuhq4zkpg8m8dmex22b/WPN-NEG-C7-BUILDING-23-0190.pdf?rlkey=whguac17vsridt8pkrpzyj10g&dl=0


 5 

2235202 
Fax: 031-2222560 

2235202 
Fax: 031-2222560 

2235202 
Fax: 031-2222560 

DD2 EP DGM[E]/QPPC/23/132 
 

Rent out a house for the Area Chief Electrical Engineer (Ampara) Unit for the use 
of Electrical Superintendent (Pottuvil  ECSC) Quarters for a period of 02 years. 

29-11-2023 
@ 2.00pm 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

Office of the ACEE(Ampara) 

0632222387  / 063-2222078 

Or 

Office of the DGM [East], 

Trincomalee 

026-2222666  /   026-2221030 

500.00 - 
Office of the DGM [East], 
Uppuveli , Trincomalee 

Office of the DGM 
[East], 

Uppuveli, Trincomalee 
- NCB 

Click Here 

DD2 EP DGM [E]/QPPC/23/133 
 

Hiring of a Van for  the Chief Engineer (Distribution Construction ) East unit  for 
the use of Electrical Superintendent (Distribution Construction) Ampara for a 

period of 02 years. 
 

29-11-2023 
@ 2.00pm 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

Office of the DCE (Ampara) 

063-2222440 

or 

Office of the DGM [East], 

Trincomalee 

026-2222666 / 026-2221030 

1000.00 
 

20,000.00 
Office of the DGM [East], 
Uppuveli , Trincomalee 

Office of the DGM 
[East], 

Uppuveli, Trincomalee 
- NCB 

Click Here 

DD2 EP 

DGM [E]/QPPC/23/134 
Rent out a building for the Area Chief Engineer (Batticaloa) Unit for the use as 

Electricity Consumer Service Centre at Kaluwanchikudy for a period of 02 years. 

29-11-2023 
@ 2.00pm 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

Office of the ACE(Batticaloa) 

065-2222639 

Or 

Office of the DGM [East], 

Trincomalee 

026-2222666 

026-2221030 

500.00 - 
Office of the DGM [East], 
Uppuveli , Trincomalee 

Office of the DGM 
[East], 

Uppuveli, Trincomalee 
- NCB 

Click Here 

DD2 EP 

DGM [E]/QPPC/23/135 
Hiring of a Three Wheel for the Chief Engineer (P &D) – East Unit for the GIS 

Data Collection in Trincomlee Area  for a period of 01 year. 29-11-2023 
@ 2.00pm 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

 

 

Office of the DGM [East], 

Trincomalee 

026-2222666 / 026-2221030 

1000.00 
 

10,000.00 
Office of the DGM [East], 
Uppuveli , Trincomalee 

Office of the DGM 
[East], 

Uppuveli, Trincomalee 
- NCB 

Click Here 

DD2 EP 

DGM [E]/QPPC/23/136 
 

Hiring of a Three Wheel for the Chief Engineer (P &D) – East Unit for the GIS 
Data Collection in Batticaloa Area  for a period of 01 year 

29-11-2023 
@ 2.00pm 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

 

 

 

Office of the DGM [East], 

Trincomalee 

026-2222666 / 026-2221030 

1000.00 
 

10,000.00 
Office of the DGM [East], 
Uppuveli , Trincomalee 

Office of the DGM 
[East], 

Uppuveli, Trincomalee 
- NCB 

Click Here 

DD3      (SAB ) 

Bid No. : SAB/RP/C17/Building/Nivithigala/2023 

Obtaining a building on rent basis for a period of three years for Nivithigala 
Electricity Customer Service Center belonging to Rathnapura Chief Engineering 

Unit. 

30-11-2023 

14.00 hrs. 

PPC (SAB) 

Office of the Area Chief 
Engineer’s Office 

(Rathnapura), CEB, 
3rd Floor, No.179, 

Main Street, Rathnapura 
TP : 045-2222137 

 

1,000.00 10,000.00 

Office of the Area Chief 
Engineer’s Office 

(Rathnapura), CEB, 
3rd Floor,No.179,  Main Street, 

Rathnapura 

Office of the Area 
Chief Engineer’s 

Office (Rathnapura), 
CEB, 

3rd Floor,No.179,  
Main Street, 
Rathnapura 

-- NCB 

 

Click Here 

 
DD 3 (Uva) 

 
DGM(UVA)/CE(COM)/DEO1/BUILDINGS/2K23/024 

Lease of building for Electrical Engineer (Wellawaya) Unit , ES Quarters Buttala  
(for 2 years) 

 

2023/12/06 
15.00 hrs 

 
 

PPC 
(Uva 

 
Office of the Electrical 
Engineer (Wellawaya), 

Ceylon Electricity Board, 
Wellawaya 

Tel : 055-2280803 

 
 
 
 

500.00 
14,400.00 

 

Office of the Deputy General 
Manager (Uva), Chief 

Engineer (Commercial) Unit, 
Ceylon Electricity Board, No 

04, 

Spring Valley Road, 
Hindagoda, 

Badulla 

Office of the Deputy 
General Manager 

(Uva), Chief Engineer 
(Commercial) Unit, 
Ceylon Electricity 

Board, No 04, 

Spring Valley Road, 
Hindagoda, Badulla 

 

- 

 
 

NCB 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Click Here 

DD4 
(SP1) 

SP1/DGM/C5/092/23(N) 
Supply and Delivery of 200 Nos. of  Cross Arm Strut for MV Cantilever 

Arrangement 33 kV   (GALVANIZED) 

06-12-2023 
14.00 hrs 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

DGM (SP-1)’s Office, 
CEB, 167, Matara Road, 

Galle. 
2,000.00 50,000.00 

DGM (SP-1)’s Office 
CEB, No-167, 

Matara Road, Galle. 

DGM (SP-1)’s Office 
CEB, No-167, 

Matara Road, Galle. 
N/A NCB 

 
Click here 

https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/vy9uf2gg3mi2e7p9md9ne/Eng-DD2-EP-23-132-Rent-a-house-for-the-use-as-ES-Pottuvil-ECSC-Quarters.pdf?rlkey=6iqhecca9cyd4df2huiuqvr2v&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/oywtqgm64qybk7f6vs5n8/Eng-DD2-EP-23-133-Hiring-of-van-for-ES-DC-Amp.pdf?rlkey=7is5unpl2tng8werguj3aoiz3&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/1h8lim55n2535919yp8gl/Eng-DD2-EP-23-134-Rent-a-building-for-the-use-as-ECSC-at-Kaluwanchikudy.pdf?rlkey=6p8aihwovm78ml27bfy7h56w6&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/wdx70x7tfscsh4l0y5djc/Hiring-of-three-wheeler-of-GPS-23-135.pdf?rlkey=4yhjkne079ohubv1ody2dyo5u&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/xev8vjxlwvvtk9aki7b8l/Hiring-of-three-wheeler-of-GPS-23-136.pdf?rlkey=ferosss74k9hy7fwg0jy6ytdi&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/jp8yg4semhqy0grndqdr2/Tender-Book.pdf?rlkey=rymest41fkizd7j0q4sbdjufl&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/4rs2bpaxbdeh85b97vp9x/2K23-24-Buttala-ES-Quarters-Tender.pdf?rlkey=dn2onab71muw7hginxqso30ba&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/7efx3gf9eh3m5afgyxvp3/ENG-DD4-SP1-DGM-C5-092-23-N.pdf?rlkey=b28taibwqoairnm628wgr8wgi&dl=0


 6 

DD4 
(SP2) 

SP2/CE(C&CS)/vehicle/V28/2023/69 
Hiring of a  Three Wheeler for the Usage of   Chief Engineer (Hambantota) 

Of  DGM SP2 branch  ,Tangalle. 

06-12-2023 at 

 

 

14.00 hrs 

PPC (SP2) 

Office of Deputy General 
Manager (Southern 
Provience2), Chief 

Engineer (C&CS) unit, 
Ceylon Electricity Board,  
No.61/1A, Sea Avenue, 

Tangalle 
Tel. No. 047-

2200888Fax: 047-
2241806 

1,000.00 10,000.00 

Office of Deputy General 
Manager (Southern 

Provience2), Chief Engineer 
(C&CS) unit, Ceylon Electricity 

Board,  No.61/1A, Sea 
Avenue, Tangalle 

Tel. No. 047-2200888     
Fax: 047-2241806 

Office of Deputy 
General Manager 

(Southern 
Provience2), Chief 

Engineer (C&CS) unit, 
Ceylon Electricity 

Board,  No.61/1A, Sea 
Avenue, Tangalle 

Tel. No. 047-2200888     
Fax: 047-2241806 

-- NCB 

 
Click Here 

 
 
 

Chairman of the above Procurement Committees, on behalf of the Ceylon Electricity Board, now invites sealed Bids from potential Suppliers for the above mentioned items on the basis of International /National competitive bidding. Bids should be submitted only on the 
bid documents purchased from the CEB. 
 
Bidding Documents will be issued only to the prospective Bidder or their accredited Agents. Wherever necessary they should get registered in terms of the Public Contract Act No.3of 1987. 
 
Bidding Documents could be purchased by any prospective bidder or their accredited Agent on submission of written request to the respective Deputy General Manager/Chief Engineer of the CEB upon payment of the amount indicated in Column 6 of the above 
table for each set of Bid Document, between 0900 hrs. and 1500 hrs. on any working days till the day prior to the bid closing date. Payment shall be made in cash or bank draft drawn in favour of the General Manager, CEB. 
 
Foreign Diplomatic Missions/ Trade Commissions may obtain information copies of the Bidding Documents, free of charge on submission of written request. The Bidding Documents may be inspected by the prospective bidder or their Agents at the office of the 
respective DGM/CE free of charge. 

 
Bids will be opened immediately after the closing time of the bidding, in the presence of Bidders and their authorized representatives at the locations indicated in column 9. Late Bids shall be rejected. 
 

All clarifications shall be sought two weeks before the Bid closing date, from the respective DGM/CE of the CEB who issued the bidding Documents. 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 ICB – International Competitive Bidding    ,   NCB – National Competitive Bidding. 
 
 

General Manager 
 

https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/2ysia1stva3w3eci2r17j/SP2CE-C-CS-Vehicle-V28-2023-69.pdf?rlkey=yhsg30gkksozb4ejpmg0i02lw&dl=0


 7 

 


